

CHME Sociey's

## Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade)
Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005

Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax - (0253) 2309617

Date: 07/11/2022

## Notice

All the staff is asked to attend the meeting regarding Grievance Redressal in meeting hall on 09/11/2022 at 03:00 PM. All the members are requested to attend the meeting.

## The agenda of meeting as follows:

- 1. To form Grievance Redressal Committee
- 2. Assign roles and responsibility to members
- 3. Review of Grievance Redressal Policies

DR. MOONJE SO INSTITUTE NASHIK SO INSTITUTE NA

Director

Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik



#### CHME Sociey's

#### Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade)

Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005

Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax - (0253) 2309617

Date & Time: 09/11/2023 03:00 PM

## Grievance Redressal Committee Minutes of Meeting

Venue: Seminar Hall

Chairperson: Director, Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik

#### Points Discussed in Meeting:

1. Establishment of Grievance Redressal Committee.

The meeting was held at 03:00 PM with a welcome note by Director, Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik.

Chairperson provided the purpose of the meeting, emphasizing the need to establish Grievance Redressal Committee in the college.

- 2. The chairperson outlined the roles and responsibilities of each committee member.
- 3. The meeting was ended with vote of thanks.

#### Following members were present:

Members	
1) Dr. Preeti Kulkarni	
2) Dr. Nitin Chaudhari	
3) Prof. Swati Lakhalg	aonkar
4) Prof. Ankush Pinga	le
5) Prof. Shital Gujrathi	i



Director Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik



#### CHME Sociey's

## Dr. Moonje Institute of Management and Computer Studies

(Affiliated to S.P. Pune University & Approved by AICTE New Delhi) (Accredited by NAAC with B+ Grade)
Bhonsala Military College Campus Rambhoomi, Nashik – 422 005
Ph. No. (0253) 2309617, 2342840, Tele fax – (0253) 2309617

# Action Taken by Grievance Redressal Committee

Description	Action Taken
Grievance Redressal	<ul><li>Committee displayed on notice board.</li><li>No Grievance has been found.</li></ul>

MASHIK ent and Comp

Director

Dr. Moonje Institute, Nashik ·